STATE OF ALABAMA ) (AMENDMENT NO. 1
to AGREEMENT Number
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA ) DTR-PS-13-005)

AMENDMENT

THIS AMENDMENT to Agreement Number DTR-PS-13-005 is effective as of the 1st day of May, 2019,
between Habitat for Humanity of Tuscaloosa Inc. (herein and in the original Agreement referred to as the
Grantee) and the Alabama Department of Economic and Community Affairs (herein called ADECA).

The parties hereto do mutually agree to amend Agreement Number DTR-PS-13-005 dated August 15,
2018, for the purpose of providing an additional $412,500.00 in funds for a total of $550,000.00. The
amounts available for down-payment assistance and/or mortgage write-down under this Agreement will
increase by $375,000.00 from $125,000.00 to $500,000.00 and amounts available for activity delivery
costs under this Agreement will increase by $37,500.00 from $12,500.00 to $50,000.00. The additional
funds must be expended by Aprit 30, 2020.

All other provisions of the original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

ADECA LOCALITY
Alabama Department of Economic and Habitat for Humanity of Tuscaloosa Inc.
Community Affairs _ «—)
~ 1
!

-

¥ y
. /(/ r J .}/

9,

Exé;;tftwe Dlrector

Kenneth W. Boswell, Director

(Date) / / "(Date) /
ATTEST: ST: /@(j/}/

(Name) ST (Namgl/
EXtowting Sererany 0 pecactions Manuaur
(Title) / (Title) @)
6lal@ ||
L | (Date) ] (Date)
This contract/grant has been reviewed for
content, legal form, and complies with all
applicable laws, rules and regulations of the )L o
State of Alghama governing these matters. k E CET v £d
d}_/ ~MAY 15 2019
(¢
fatdia Kenneg CED DIy

ADECA Legal Section




